## **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU**



### THE HANSARD

Wednesday, 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2023

The Assembly met at the County Assembly chambers at 9:00 a.m.

Temporary Speaker, (Mr. Lengees Fred), in the Chair

### **PRAYER**

Disclaimer: The electronic version of this Hansard report is for information purposes only. A certified copy of this report can be obtained from the Hansard Editor, County Assembly of Samburu

# CAS/038/003/2023 COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SAMBURU 3RD ASSEMBLY 2ND SESSION

# THE SAMBURU COUNTY SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION BILL, 2023 (SAMBURU COUNTY BILL NO. 1) – First Reading

An ACT of the County Assembly of Samburu to authorize the issue of a sum of money out of the County Revenue Fund and its application towards the service of the year ending on the 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2023, and to appropriate that sum by the County Assembly for certain services and purposes.

### **ADJOURNMENT**

**The Speaker,** (Mr. Lengees Fred): Hon. Members, the time being thirteen minutes to ten O'clock and there being no other business this Assembly now adjourns until Wednesday, 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 at 2:30 PM.